8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-20-001030 210M02020 | FJ | RK
VUMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T 3000300 T e
F ECR-20-014469 130712020 | F/ TE
2150198-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC G | ECR-22-154623 050¢T2022 | ROY | JAH
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2150198-2 G TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2150198-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE
WIRE | 5.33 mm [.210] -
INSUL|6.35 mm [.250] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 LU
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, RING
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iizﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.78-5.54 mm [.188-.218 IN] 3.81-5.33 mm [.150-.210 IN]
TERMINAL [14-2084 - - -1 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPUCAUON ) ) ) - 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
DPELIEILATION - W 1 2079764- WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINALS APPLIEDA\/A\ N- T 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL Y.
- 1 ] 2844940-4 AITR FEED MODULE 238
TETEWINL [ TETERMIWL [ T TERMNL [ TE TERMIML T T 1-18025-0 [ WASRER, FLAT, REG G 192
N e TN I - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
111047 117106 /1IN~ 1 ] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
- W 1 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- W 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
- / ’ 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
- W 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFTICATION o/
WIRE @ LE%B CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -1 27 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 1] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
10 AWG 3.07+/-0.05 [.121+/-.002] 6.0 -] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
12 AWG 2.77+/-0.05 [.109+/-.002] 10.0 -1 44 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- / ’ 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
- / % 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
|!|—-v!| - ? ’ 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- W 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N W W 18023’9 SCR, SKT HD CAP MA X 6.0 49
- 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 7 1 1 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
S IOHARE OF APPLICATOR - W 1 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242. -1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B A SRELL DL LR RAT, Hoty, WA e =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE il I 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 9
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 1] 240639~ STRIPPER (MACHINING) ’
- ’ ’ 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MACHANICAL FEED. EN R SETEEINE SLATE. STRIP GUIDE 2W
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER o 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. *WARNIT NG B 15032971 RAC : 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -1 ] 1-1901695-0 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT E
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, | 44| 120793831 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. LTI Tl 5-240641-6 | SPACER 6
1 - W 1 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
1 - W 1 690482-1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 W / ] [-1633384-9 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
1 - W 1 1-22171206-8 BLADE, SLUG |
- W W 5-240641-3 SPACER 5
- W 1 6-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 W ’ 1 1803018-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- W 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 W / W 4564301 CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-72-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
ISR 1 CVRMGE g PR tobtnell e BropiEeitie anc iz Ion | OWN cSFEBCOT? — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEiiiEE ZgFEBzowz % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD POFEB2012 [NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m L e Voo frd feed
Cee L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @51% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=2150198
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME P Ty G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—— -t IYPE
‘H’%F

! MMWMM%Wh
—
43.654+0.05
0

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

gt DWLN.ZHANG 29FEB20T2 (G TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 29FEB2012 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 29FEB20T2 [name
S x1 0 End Feed
P ATLANTIC VERSION m | qon g e
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = PR CATION e *
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ATR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES L :
RTERIAL FINSE WEIGHT Al 00779 [©=2150198
) ) CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME BT s Py R

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVIS ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A b6
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150198-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC
T-2150198-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |5.33 mm [.210] -
INSUL|6.35 mm [.250] O

APPLICATOR INSTR
408-35043

UCTTONS 0

TERMINAL DATA:

TE TERMINAL

TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION

TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, RING
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilzr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.78-5.54 mm [.188-.218 IN] 3.81-5.33 mm [.150-.210 IN]
TN e Hened -1 2119082-9 [ CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
SPECTEICATION -] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3\ - | ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINALS APPLIEDA/N\ - [ 2844940-4 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG MS 19¢
124 1175 12777 26911 -1 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
L1124-7 411726 - | 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 107
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, FEF 14
-] 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY EF PACIFIC 140
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT N 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
ST7E r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
12 AWG 2.77+/-0.05 [.109+/-.002] 10.0 -1 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 4 2168400-4 SHCS  LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 8 57
-2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 56
-7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS,& M3 54
[ 1] - |2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
-] 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ] 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl -1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
REFFR TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - -
A et P 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP . RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
-2 21680832 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242, - 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — 1-¢168083-> | 5CK, ST HD CAP, Roffs, M4 K 30 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE *WARNING - | 17523711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. C>N I NfgwaL,t,AATI<>PJ ESEAT W/IF%E [>IESC TVD C:R IWﬂP F*E ICﬁHAT R{ZF’EFQE{Q<:E ESE‘TW*IPQG - 7 ’-7727281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSITON 27
: - 18032924 DRAG
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MACHANICAL FEED. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - l 9016960 1STRIP SUTDE RERT 122
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING; - 1 1-1901695-0 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . 1 5 040641-8 SPACER 6
Lﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRUCANT IS RECONMENDED N 240644 PLATE, REAR SHEAR K
N - | ] 690482 -7 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
NN 1-1633384-9 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | ] 1-2217206-8 | BLADE, SLUG 7
-] 5-240641-3 SPACER 5
-] 6-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1803018-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
-] | -455888-0 SPACER  CRIMPER P
N T 4564301 CRIMPER  WIRE W
-77-22]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTION" | DWN 29FEB201? [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L i ZHA : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHLK THANG 29FEB201°? C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 29FEB2012 | NaME
CACTFIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @k = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER I AL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150198
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME P 3 Ty G
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

A ( ] \ REF
34.62+0.05
V
RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

T AR R R e w297 EB2012 o T T et
CHLK THANG 29FEB2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APSW;XI 29FEB2012 | NaME 0 Tod T d
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - ore “hoplicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
(AT lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC +- B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ATR FEED MATERTAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] - WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2150198
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME P T G
SHEETS 1& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_37
	new_view_32


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_44
	new_view_41



